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RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST OF TRADEMARKS

This Release of Security Interest is dated as of May L), 2001. Reference is
hereby made to the Security Agreement dated as of July 21, 1997 (the “Security Agreement”)
by and between Playtex Products, Inc. (“Grantor”), a Delaware corporation, and Wells Fargo
Bank, N.A,, as Collateral Agent (“Collateral Agent”), or an abstract thereof, recorded with the
United States Patent and Trademark Office on or about August 12, 1997.

Wells Fargo Bank, N.A. hereby notifies, acknowledges to and agrees with
Grantor that the security interest granted by Borrower to Collateral Agent pursuant to the terms
of the Grant of Security Interest (as such term as defined in the Security Agreement) including
without limitations, the trademarks listed on the attached Schedule A, are terminated and
released as of the date hereof, and that Collateral Agent hereby releases and forever discharges
all of its right, title and interest of any kind or nature granted, assigned or conveyed pursuant to
the Grant of Security Interest to such Trademark Collateral.

Such Collateral Agent releases all liens, pledges, security interests, charges and
other encumbrances of whatever nature (collectively, “Encumbrances”) on the Release of
Security Interest including, without limitation, those Encumbrances created under or in
connection with the Security Agreement.

Such Grantor hereby agrees to take such further actions and to execute such
further documents as Collateral Agent may reasonably request to effect and evidence this
Release, including, without limitation, the execution of any filings, statements, amendments,
recordations or other instruments required to maintain the applications or registrations of the
Trademark Collateral and record the chain of title accordingly with the United States Patent and
Trademark Office.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Collateral Agent has caused this Release of Security
Interest to be duly executed and delivered by its duly authorized officer as of the date first above
written.

WELLS FARGO BANK, N.A,,
as Collateral Agent

o it g

Name: Vs
Title:  DANAD. CAGLE
SR. VICE PRESIDENT

LA1:931875.1 1
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STATE OF TEXAS )
3 )
COUNTY OF VALLAS )

N On May _jl, 2001 before me, , personally appeared

P ENA 71 ( k(ﬂ i, personally known to me (or proved to me on the basis of satisfactory
evidence) to be the person(s) whose name is/are subscribed to the within instrument and
acknowledged to me that he/she/they executed the same in his/her/their authorized capacity, and
that by his/her/their signature on the instrument the person(s) or the entity upon behalf of which
the person(s) acted, executed the instrument.

WITNESS my hand this l 1 day of May, 2001.

Uf(ﬂ/m Obeal Mo

Notary Public in and for the
State of Texas

LA1:931875.1 2
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SCHEDULE A
TO
RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST OF TRADEMARKS

Registered:

Trademark Reg. No. Reg. Date
1. ANGLER 1389143 04/08/86
2. ARGUS 1494910 07/05/88
3. BABY’S FAVOURITE 1823666 02/22/94
4. BETTER FOR BABY ...

BETTER FOR MOTHER 2070748 06/10/97
5. BETTER FOR BABY ...

MOST LIKE MOTHER 1993570 08/13/96
6. BIOSUN & DESIGN 2176879 07/28/98
7. CHERUBS 1637497 03/12/91
8. CHERUBS 1782133 07/13/93
9. CHERUBS 1709382 08/18/92
10. CHERUBS 1670362 12/31/91
11.  CHERUBS (Logo) 1786644 08/10/93
12. CHERUBS BASICS 1814395 12/28/93
13. CHERUBS COLLECTION 1614743 09/25/90
14. CHERUBS COLLECTION 1782135 07/13/93
15. CHERUBS COLLECTION 1704279 07/28/92
16. CHERUBS COLLECTION LOGO 1448549 07/21/87
17. CHERUBS COLLECTION LOGO 1782134 07/13/93
18.  CHERUBS LOGO 2065096 05/27/97
LA1:931875.] A-1
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19.

20.

21.

22

23.

24.

25.

26.

27.

28.

29.

30.

31.

32.

32.

33.

34.

35.

36.

37.

38.

Trademark

CHERUBS LOGO & CHERUBS

DESIGN

COMFORT FLOW

DESIGN OF A WOMAN

DOLL-UPS
DROP-INS
FLO-CONTROL
GENTLE GLIDE
HAND SAVER
INSULATEX

LOOK & LEARN
LULLABYE LYRICS
MOST LIKE MOTHER
NATURAL ACTION
NATURAL ACTION
PATTERNS
PATTERNS (Fanciful)
PORTABLES
PROGLOVES

SAFE ‘N SURE
SHOWER PRETTY

SILK GLIDE

LA1:931875.1

Reg. No.

2065097
1959393
2067211
766434

2027629
1841364
1010170
1435600
740069

1933758
1867560
1143245
1157932
1661604
1738380
1586621
1477392
1905012
2217909
655282

1889129

Reg. Date

05/27/97
02/27/96
06/03/97
03/10/84
12/31/96
06/21/94
05/06/95
04/07/87
10/30/82
11/07/95
12/31/94
12/16/80
06/23/81
10/22/91
12/08/92
03/13/90
02/23/88
07/11/95
01/12/99
12/03/77

04/11/95
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39.

40.

41.

42.

43.

44.

45.

46.

47.

48.

49.

50.

51.

52.

53.

54.

55.

56.

57.

58.

Trademark
SLIM-PAX

SNAP ‘N TOTE
SOFT COMFORT
SOFT COMFORT
SOFT CONTOUR
SOFT CONTOUR
SOFT CURVE
SOFTEX
SOVEREIGN
TEK (Stylized)
TEK (Stylized)
TEK D/S

TEK EXCEL

THE NEW GENERATION
TAMPON

TOPS
UTLIMATE
ULTIMATES
VALUDENT
WEARSHIELD

SMILETOTE

LA1:931875.1

Reg. No.
681203

2064034
2016450
1823668
1369608
1711090
1601834
2018399
921565
258849
551649
689894

1847385

868719
704625
1239133
1578594
1595431
1906563

1599125

Reg. Date

06/30/79
05/20/97
11/12/96
02/22/94
11/05/85
09/01/92
06/19/90
11/19/96
10/05/91
07/16/89
12/04/91
12/15/79

07/26/94

04/29/89
09/20/80
05/24/83
01/23/90
05/08/90
07/18/95

06/05/90
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Pending Applications:

Trademark
1. AVANCE
2. BETTER FEEDING BY DESIGN

3. BETTER FOR BABY ...
BETTER FOR MOTHER

4. BIOSUN
5. CHERUB DESIGN
6. CHERUBS LOGO

7. CHERUBS LOGO &
CHERUBS DESIGN

8. COMFORT GLIDE
9. FEMINA

10. GENTLE GLIDE
11. HEATCARE

12. HEAVY TRAFFIC
13. INTIMA

14. INTIMA

15. LOOK & LEARN

16. MADE STRONG TO LAST
LONG

17. MAKES PROTECTION
COMFORTABLE

[LA1:931875.1

Serial No.
75/277937

75/132047

75/976318
75/061084
75/111693

75/123016

75/123017
75/157714
75/308389
75/209798
74/621956
74/536924
75/254546
75/299822

74/672162

75/135442

74/700399

A-4

Filing Date

04/21/97

07/10/96

11/28/95
02/22/96
05/30/96

05/30/96

05/30/96
08/29/96
06/13/97
12/09/96
01/13/95
06/13/94
03/10/97
05/28/97

05/10/95

07/17/96

07/12/95
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Trademark Serial No. Filing Date
18. MOST LIKE MOTHER 75/254601 03/10/97
19. NATURAL ACTION 75/254545 03/10/97
20. P.M. 75/076556 03/21/96
21. PINK 75/004528 10/10/95
22. QUICKSTRAW 75/060099 02/20/96
23. SILK GLIDE 75/209799 12/09/96
24 SLIMFITS 75/123018 05/30/96
25. SOFT COMFORT 75/132046 07/10/96
26. SOFT COMFORT 75/064509 02/27/96
27. SOFT FLEX 75/053452 02/05/96
28. SPILL-PROOF 75/259647 03/18/97
29, SPILLCUP DESIGN 75/256795 03/13/97
30.  STAIN SOLUTIONS 75/064872 02/28/96
31. SUREWEAVE 74/672163 03/10/95
LA1:931875.1 A-5
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