FORM PTO-1618A Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027

06-06-2001



U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office TRADEMARK

101740630

5.30.01 RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET TRADEMARKS ONLY				
TO: The Commissioner of Patents and Trademar	rks: Please record the attached of	priginal document(s) or copy(ies).		
Submission Type	Conveyance Type			
X New	Assignment	License		
Resubmission (Non-Recordation) Document ID #	Security Agreement	Nunc Pro Tunc Assignment		
Correction of PTO From Reel # Frame #	Merger	Effective Date Month Day Year		
Corrective Document Reel # Frame #	Change of Name	05/22/2001		
	X Other RELEASE O	F SECURITY INTEREST OF TRADEMARKS		
Conveying Party	Mark if additional names of c	Execution Date		
Name Playtex Products, Inc.		95/22/2001		
Formerly				
Individual General Partnership	Limited Partnership	X Corporation Association		
Other				
X Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization	Delaware			
Receiving Party Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached Name Wells Fargo Bank, N.A., as Collateral Agent				
DBA/AKA/TA				
Composed of				
Address (line 1) 1445 Ross Avenue				
Address (line 2)				
Address (line 3) Dallas	Texas State/Country	75202 Zip Code		
Individual General Partnership	Limited Partnership	If document to be recorded is an assignment and the receiving party		
Corporation Association is not domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a domestic representative should be attached. (Designation must be a separate				
Other document from Assignment).				
Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization				
FOR OFFICE USE ONLY				
Harry Markey (1996) - Commence of the Commence				
Public burden reporting for this collection of information is estimated to average approximately 30 minutes per Cover Sheet to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document and gathering				
Public burden reporting for this collection of information is estimated to average ap, the data needed to complete the Cover Sheet. Send comments regarding this burd	proximately 30 minutes per Cover Sheet to be record	led, including time for reviewing the document and gathering		

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet(s) information to: Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Box Assignments, Washington, D.C. 20231

FORM PTO-1 Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027	618B	Pa	nge 2	Patent	partment of Commerce and Trademark Office RADEMARK
Domestic Rep	oresentative Nar	ne and Address	Enter for the First F		
Name					
Address (line 1)					
Address (line 2)					
Address (line 3)					
Address (line 4)					
Address (line 4)					
Corresponde	nt Name and Ad	dress Area Code	and Telephone Number	213-430-7267	
Name	Michael J. Neary				
Address (line 1)	O'Melveny & Myers LLP				
Address (line 2)	400 South Hope Street				
Address (line 3)	Los Angeles, California 90071-2898				
Address (line 4)					
Pages	Enter the total number including any attach	er of pages of the attach iments.	ned conveyance docume	ent #	7
Trademark Application Number(s) or Registration Number(s) Enter either the Trademark Application Number or the Registration Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numbers for the same property). Trademark Application Number(s) Registration Number(s)					
75/277937	75/061084	75/123017	1389143	2070748	1637497
75/132047	75/111693	75/157714	1494910	1993570	1782133
75/976318	75/123016	75/308389	1823666	2176879	1709382
Number of Pr	operties	Enter the total number o	f properties involved.	# 89	
Fee Amount	Fee	Amount for Properties L	isted (37 CFR 3.41):	\$ 2,265.00	
Method of Deposit Ac (Enter for pa	count	Enclosed X	Deposit Accounte charged to the account.) Deposit Account Numl	# [500520	
		Authorization	n to charge additional fe	es: Yes 🗸	No 📗

Statement and Signature

To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Charges to deposit account are authorized, as indicated herein.

Michael J. Neary Name of Person Signing

Date Signed

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET FORM PTO-1618C U.S. Department of Commerce Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027 CONTINUATION Patent and Trademark Office TRADEMARK TRADEMARKS ONLY Mark if additional names of conveying parties attached Conveying Party **Enter Additional Conveying Party** Name Formerly Limited Partnership Corporation Individual General Partnership Other Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization Receiving Party Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached Enter Additional Receiving Party Name DBA/AKA/TA Composed of Address (line 1) Address (line 2) Address (line 3) City State/Country Zio Code **General Partnership Limited Partnership** Individual Corporation Association Other Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization

Execution Date Month Day Year **Association** If document to be recorded is an assignment and the receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a domestic representative should be attached. (Designation must be a separate document from the Assignment). Trademark Application Number(s) or Registration Number(s) X Mark if additional numbers attached Enter either the Trademark Application Number or the Registration Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numbers for the same property). Trademark Application Number(s) Registration Number(s) 1670362 1782134 1841364 75/123018 74/700399 75/209798 1786644 2065096 1010170 75/132046 74/621956 75/254601 1814395 2065097 1435600 75/064509 75/254545 74/536924 1614743 1959393 740069 75/053452 75/076556 75/254546 1933758 2067211 75/004528 75/259647 1782135 75/299822 1867560 766434 1704279 75/256795 75/060099 74/672162 2027629 1143245

1448549

75/064872

75/209799

LA1:933460.1

75/135442

FORM PTO-1618C Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET CONTINUATION TRADEMARKS ONLY

U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office TRADEMARK

TRADEMARKS ONLY TRADEMARK				
Conveying Party Enter Additional Conveying Party Mark if additional names of conveying parties attached Execution Date Month Day Year				
Name Formerly				
Individual General Partnership Limited Partnership Corporation Association				
Other				
Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization				
Receiving Party Enter Additional Receiving Party Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached				
Name				
DBA/AKA/TA				
Composed of				
Address (line 1)				
Address (line 2)				
Address (line 3) City State/Country Zin Code				
Individual City State/Country Zio Code Individual General Partnership Limited Partnership If document to be recorded is an assignment and the receiving party				
Corporation Association is not domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a domestic				
representative should be attached. (Designation must be a separate				
Other document from the Assignment).				
Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization				
Trademark Application Number(s) or Registration Number(s) X Mark if additional numbers attached				
Enter either the Trademark Application Number <u>or</u> the Registration Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numbers for the same property). Trademark Application Number(s) Registration Number(s)				
1661604 1889129 1601834				
1738380 681203 2018399				
1586621 2064034 921565				
1477392 2016450 258849				
1905012 1823668 551649				

FORM PTO-1618C Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET CONTINUATION TRADEMARKS ONLY

U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office TRADEMARK

I RADEMARKS ONLY				
Conveying Party Enter Additional Conveying Party Name Formerly	Mark if additional names of conveying parties attached Execution Date Month Day Year			
Individual General Partnership Other	Limited Partnership Corporation Association			
Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization				
Receiving Party Enter Additional Receiving Party Name DBA/AKA/TA	Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached			
Composed of				
Address (line 1)				
Address (line 2)				
Address (line 3)				
Individual General Partnership	State/Country Zio Code Limited Partnership If document to be recorded is an			
Corporation Association Other	assignment and the receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a domestic representative should be attached. (Designation must be a separate document from the Assignment).			
Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization				
Trademark Application Number(s) or Registration Number(s) Enter either the Trademark Application Number or the Registration Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numbers for the same property). Trademark Application Number(s) Registration Number(s)				
	1847385 1599125			
	868719			
	704625			
	1239133			
	1578594			
	1595431			
	1906563			

RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST OF TRADEMARKS

This Release of Security Interest is dated as of May \mathcal{L} , 2001. Reference is hereby made to the Security Agreement dated as of July 21, 1997 (the "Security Agreement") by and between Playtex Products, Inc. ("Grantor"), a Delaware corporation, and Wells Fargo Bank, N.A., as Collateral Agent ("Collateral Agent"), or an abstract thereof, recorded with the United States Patent and Trademark Office on or about August 12, 1997.

Wells Fargo Bank, N.A. hereby notifies, acknowledges to and agrees with Grantor that the security interest granted by Borrower to Collateral Agent pursuant to the terms of the Grant of Security Interest (as such term as defined in the Security Agreement) including without limitations, the trademarks listed on the attached Schedule A, are terminated and released as of the date hereof, and that Collateral Agent hereby releases and forever discharges all of its right, title and interest of any kind or nature granted, assigned or conveyed pursuant to the Grant of Security Interest to such Trademark Collateral.

Such Collateral Agent releases all liens, pledges, security interests, charges and other encumbrances of whatever nature (collectively, "Encumbrances") on the Release of Security Interest including, without limitation, those Encumbrances created under or in connection with the Security Agreement.

Such Grantor hereby agrees to take such further actions and to execute such further documents as Collateral Agent may reasonably request to effect and evidence this Release, including, without limitation, the execution of any filings, statements, amendments, recordations or other instruments required to maintain the applications or registrations of the Trademark Collateral and record the chain of title accordingly with the United States Patent and Trademark Office.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Collateral Agent has caused this Release of Security Interest to be duly executed and delivered by its duly authorized officer as of the date first above written.

WELLS FARGO BANK, N.A., as Collateral Agent

By: ___ Name:

miata.

1

DANA D. CAGLE

SH. VICE PRESIDENT

LA1:931875.1

STATE OF TEXAS COUNTY OF)))	
On May 17, 2001 before vidence) to be the person(s) whose nacknowledged to me that he/she/they that by his/her/their signature on the inthe person(s) acted, executed the instruction of	name is/are subscribed to t executed the same in his/li instrument the person(s) or	he within instrument and her/their authorized capacity, and
WITNESS my hand this day	of May, 2001.	
	\bigcap	$\Theta A = A + A$

Notary Public in and for the

State of Texas

SCHEDULE A TO RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST OF TRADEMARKS

Registered:

	Trademark	Reg. No.	Reg. Date
1.	ANGLER	1389143	04/08/86
2.	ARGUS	1494910	07/05/88
3.	BABY'S FAVOURITE	1823666	02/22/94
4.	BETTER FOR BABY BETTER FOR MOTHER	2070748	06/10/97
5.	BETTER FOR BABY MOST LIKE MOTHER	1993570	08/13/96
6.	BIOSUN & DESIGN	2176879	07/28/98
7.	CHERUBS	1637497	03/12/91
8.	CHERUBS	1782133	07/13/93
9.	CHERUBS	1709382	08/18/92
10.	CHERUBS	1670362	12/31/91
11.	CHERUBS (Logo)	1786644	08/10/93
12.	CHERUBS BASICS	1814395	12/28/93
13.	CHERUBS COLLECTION	1614743	09/25/90
14.	CHERUBS COLLECTION	1782135	07/13/93
15.	CHERUBS COLLECTION	1704279	07/28/92
16.	CHERUBS COLLECTION LOGO	1448549	07/21/87
17.	CHERUBS COLLECTION LOGO	1782134	07/13/93
18.	CHERUBS LOGO	2065096	05/27/97

LA1:931875.1 A-1

	<u>Trademark</u>	Reg. No.	Reg. Date
19.	CHERUBS LOGO & CHERUBS DESIGN	2065097	05/27/97
20.	COMFORT FLOW	1959393	02/27/96
21.	DESIGN OF A WOMAN	2067211	06/03/97
22.	DOLL-UPS	766434	03/10/84
23.	DROP-INS	2027629	12/31/96
24.	FLO-CONTROL	1841364	06/21/94
25.	GENTLE GLIDE	1010170	05/06/95
26.	HAND SAVER	1435600	04/07/87
27.	INSULATEX	740069	10/30/82
28.	LOOK & LEARN	1933758	11/07/95
29.	LULLABYE LYRICS	1867560	12/31/94
30.	MOST LIKE MOTHER	1143245	12/16/80
31.	NATURAL ACTION	1157932	06/23/81
32.	NATURAL ACTION	1661604	10/22/91
32.	PATTERNS	1738380	12/08/92
33.	PATTERNS (Fanciful)	1586621	03/13/90
34.	PORTABLES	1477392	02/23/88
35.	PROGLOVES	1905012	07/11/95
36.	SAFE 'N SURE	2217909	01/12/99
37.	SHOWER PRETTY	655282	12/03/77
38.	SILK GLIDE	1889129	04/11/95

LA1:931875.1

A-2

	<u>Trademark</u>	Reg. No.	Reg. Date
39.	SLIM-PAX	681203	06/30/79
40.	SNAP 'N TOTE	2064034	05/20/97
41.	SOFT COMFORT	2016450	11/12/96
42.	SOFT COMFORT	1823668	02/22/94
43.	SOFT CONTOUR	1369608	11/05/85
44.	SOFT CONTOUR	1711090	09/01/92
45.	SOFT CURVE	1601834	06/19/90
46.	SOFTEX	2018399	11/19/96
47.	SOVEREIGN	921565	10/05/91
48.	TEK (Stylized)	258849	07/16/89
49.	TEK (Stylized)	551649	12/04/91
50.	TEK D/S	689894	12/15/79
51.	TEK EXCEL	1847385	07/26/94
52.	THE NEW GENERATION TAMPON	868719	04/29/89
53.	TOPS	704625	09/20/80
54.	UTLIMATE	1239133	05/24/83
55.	ULTIMATES	1578594	01/23/90
56.	VALUDENT	1595431	05/08/90
57.	WEARSHIELD	1906563	07/18/95
58.	SMILETOTE	1599125	06/05/90

LA1:931875.1 A-3

TRADEMARK REEL: 002304 FRAME: 0122

Pending Applications:

	Trademark	Serial No.	Filing Date
1.	AVANCE	75/277937	04/21/97
2.	BETTER FEEDING BY DESIGN	75/132047	07/10/96
3.	BETTER FOR BABY BETTER FOR MOTHER	75/976318	11/28/95
4.	BIOSUN	75/061084	02/22/96
5.	CHERUB DESIGN	75/111693	05/30/96
6.	CHERUBS LOGO	75/123016	05/30/96
7.	CHERUBS LOGO & CHERUBS DESIGN	75/123017	05/30/96
8.	COMFORT GLIDE	75/157714	08/29/96
9.	FEMINA	75/308389	06/13/97
10.	GENTLE GLIDE	75/209798	12/09/96
11.	HEATCARE	74/621956	01/13/95
12.	HEAVY TRAFFIC	74/536924	06/13/94
13.	INTIMA	75/254546	03/10/97
14.	INTIMA	75/299822	05/28/97
15.	LOOK & LEARN	74/672162	05/10/95
16.	MADE STRONG TO LAST LONG	75/135442	07/17/96
17.	MAKES PROTECTION COMFORTABLE	74/700399	07/12/95

LA1:931875.1 A-4

	<u>Trademark</u>	Serial No.	Filing Date
18.	MOST LIKE MOTHER	75/254601	03/10/97
19.	NATURAL ACTION	75/254545	03/10/97
20.	P.M.	75/076556	03/21/96
21.	PINK	75/004528	10/10/95
22.	QUICKSTRAW	75/060099	02/20/96
23.	SILK GLIDE	75/209799	12/09/96
24.	SLIMFITS	75/123018	05/30/96
25.	SOFT COMFORT	75/132046	07/10/96
26.	SOFT COMFORT	75/064509	02/27/96
27.	SOFT FLEX	75/053452	02/05/96
28.	SPILL-PROOF	75/259647	03/18/97
29.	SPILLCUP DESIGN	75/256795	03/13/97
30.	STAIN SOLUTIONS	75/064872	02/28/96
31.	SUREWEAVE	74/672163	03/10/95

LA1:931875.1 A-5

RECORDED: 05/30/2001